2012 AARHUS INTERNATIONAL DANCE GALLA

WDSF EUROPEAN 10 DANCE CHAMPIONSHIPS WDSF WORLD LATIN U21 CHAMPIONSHIPS - **OPEN** WDSF INTERNATIONAL OPEN LATIN & STANDARD WDSF RISING STAR LATIN & STANDARD WDSF OPEN YOUTH LATIN & STANDARD WDSF OPEN JUNIOR LATIN & STANDARD

FRIDAY 20TH TO SUNDAY 22ND OF APRIL 2012

NRGI AARHUS, DENMARK







SPORT EVENT DENMARK

Come visit Aarhus International Dance Galla



All WDSF Competitions:

Friday

Rising Star Rising Star Open Youth

Saturday

2012 European 10 dance ChampionshipsInternational Open LatinOpen YouthStandardOpen Junior IILatin

Standard

Latin

Latin

Sunday

2012 World Latin Championships U21 **OPEN** International Open Standard Open Junior II Standard

Date:

Friday - Sunday, April 20-22nd 2012

Starting times:

Friday start mid afternoon, Saturday and Sunday start around 10 am. Galla Evening Saturday starts at 7:30 pm.

Detailed timetable to be announced on our website.

Venue:

NRGi Arena, Atletion, Stadion Alle 70, 8000 Aarhus C, Denmark.

Reimbursements:

In accordance with WDSF regulations.

Age and dress rules:

In accordance with WDSF regulations.

- Adult: Reach 19th or more birthday in 2012.
- U21: Reach 16th to 20th birthday in 2012.
- Youth: Reach 16th, 17th or 18th birthday in 2012. Junior II allowed.
- Junior II: Reach 14th or 15th birthday in 2012. Junior I allowed.

Entry:

Entry into the World Latin U21 Championships is open to all WDSF U21 couples.

Entry fee EUR 35.- per couple per competition day - valid for all competitions of one day.

That is, if you are only dancing sunday or friday it is possible to enter the venue with an entry fee for one couple on saturday - including row seating.

Fee to be paid online after registration – by credit card or bank transfer.

European championships couples will be invited via WDSF national members.

All couples must be member of WDSF. This will be checked with your national WDSF member. Entries must be received no later than March 30th, 2012. *Register at www.aarhusdance.dk*.

Tickets - seats and tables:

Available for purchase at our website www.aarhusdance.dk.

Hotel:

Extremely favorable hotel prices available by booking through our website. Pickup and delivery service from/to hotel to hall included.

Travel and transport:

Direct international flight connections available to Aarhus Airport (Tirstrup) (www.aar.dk), Billund Airport (www.billund-airport.dk) Copenhagen Airport (Kastrup) (www.cph.dk) Hamburg Airport, Germany (www.ham.airport.de) Please, refer to our website for directions regarding transport from airports to hotels. Full driving directions available at our website.

Further information:

For further information, entry registration and tickets, please visit our website www.aarhusdance.dk which will be updated with current info from beginning december.

EARLY BOOKING DISCOUNT UNTIL FEBRUARY 10th. DEFINITE ENTRY CLOSE - MARCH 30th.



AARHUS SPORTSDANSERFORENING